DATA CARD

EMAIL WITH MAIL PLUS $ 180/M
Total 485141
Academic Support
Academic Advisor 2830
Academic Coordinator 862
Academic Lab Assistant 1448
Academic Lab Manager 601
Academic Manager 364
Academic Support Specialist 2380
Accountability and Assessment 516
Chief Academic Officer 15
Director of Academic Support 728
Director of Accountability and Assessment 350
Vice President of Academic Affairs 621
Administration
Academic Dean 527
Administrative Dean 2642
Assistant Dean 1691
Assistant Principal 1
Board of Trustees - Member 151
Board of Trustees - President 1
Chief Administrative Officer 22
Chief Executive Officer 40
College Administrator 1940
Dean of Students 337
Director of Administration 264
Director of Admissions & Student Records 1635
Director of Staff Development 76
President 839
Principal 29
Staff Development 163
Vice President 2948
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Vice President of Administration
Agricultural Education

Agricultural Education Academic Coordinator

Agricultural Education Dept. Chairperson
Agricultural Education Professor
Animal Science Professor
Director of Agricultural Education
Horticulture Professor

Athletics / Physical Education
Athletic Business Manager
Athletic Coach

Athletic Department

Athletic Director

Athletic Equipment Manager
Athletic Secretary

Athletic Trainer

Baseball Coach

Basketball Coach

Bowling Coach

Cheerleading Coach

Crew Coach

Cross-Country Coach

Director of Physical Education
Field Hockey Coach

Football Coach

Golf Coach

Health and Wellness Professor
Ice Hockey Coach

Intramural Director

Lacrosse Coach

Physical Education Academic Coordinator
Physical Education Dept. Chairperson
Physical Education Professor
Senior Athletic Administrator

94

31
481
107
47
129

45
1163
4507
1258
104
60
874
387
877
16
63

89
19
93
586
223
422
29
23
187
23
44
1569
438
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Soccer Coach

Softball Coach

Sports Information Director

Strength Training Supervisor
Swimming Coach

Tennis Coach

Track Coach

Volleyball Coach

Waterpolo Coach

Wrestling Coach

Business Education

Accounting Education Dept. Chairperson
Accounting Professor

Business Administration Professor
Business and Personal Law Professor
Business Education Academic Coordinator
Business Education Dept. Chairperson
Business Education Professor
Business Management Professor
Director of Accounting Education
Director of Business Education
Finance Professor

Marketing Professor

Business Services

Accounting Administrator

Accounting Assistant

Acquisition - Financial & Operational Services
Audit Services

Bookkeeping Dept

Budget Manager

Budget Specialist

Business Administrator

Business Services Assistant

Chief Financial Officer

511
291
291

104
216
150
352
25
62

33
1310
455
32
108
200
2025
647

103
550
671

574
4227
20
295
52
260
425
1929
2030
99
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Director of Accounting

Director of Business & Financial Services
Director of Grants

Director of Marketing

Director of Purchasing

Financial Aid

Financial Manager

Grants Specialist

Marketing Administrator

Marketing Assistant

Purchasing Agent

Vice President of Business Services
Career and Vocational Education
Adult Education Academic Coordinator
Adult Education Dept. Chairperson

Adult Education Professor

Career and Vocational Education Academic
Coordinator

Career and Vocational Education Dept.
Chairperson

Career and Vocational Education Professor
Cosmetology Professor

Criminal Justice Professor

Culinary Arts Professor

Director of Adult Education

Director of Career and Vocational Education
Family and Consumer Sciences Professor
Fire Science Professor

Food & Nutrition Sciences Professor
Industrial Arts Professor

Jr. Reserve Officer Training Corps (ROTC)
Law Professor

Welding Technology Instructor

Wind Power Technology Instructor

204
2165
88
405
154
4715
649
779
408
310
978
464

34

486
55

150

1335
164
117
180
60
135
544
232
303
151
148
1299
166

4115



Communication & Community Relations
Communications Specialist

Community Education Professor
Community Relations Manager

Community Services

Director of Community Education

Director of Community Services

Director of Publicity and Communications
Publicity Staff

Computer/Technology Education
Computer Applications Professor

Computer Programming Professor
Computer Science Professor

Digital Electronics Professor

Director of Technology Education

Drafting & Computer Aided Design Professor
DTP & Printing Professor

Networking Education Professor
Technology Education Academic Coordinator
Technology Education Dept. Chairperson
Technology Education Professor

Web Design Professor

Engineering Education

Architectural Engineering Professor
Automotive Engineering Professor

Civil Engineering Professor

Director of Engineering Education

Electrical Engineering Professor
Engineering Education Academic Coordinator
Engineering Education Dept. Chairperson
Engineering Education Professor
Mechanical Engineering Professor
English/Language Arts

American Language Professor

1233
163
199
923
21
246
645
281

58
21
2245

31
56

30

216
1370
25

484
335
231
94

990

177
2326
783

69
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Composition/Creative Writing Professor
Director of English/Language Arts

English Language and Literature Professor
English/Language Arts Academic Coordinator
English/Language Arts Dept. Chairperson
English/Language Arts Professor
Literature Professor

Reading Professor

Speech and Communication Professor
Equity / Diversity / Inclusion

Director of Equity/Diversity/Inclusion
Equity/Diversity/Inclusion Specialist
Food Services

Dietitian / Nutritionist

Director of Food Services

Director of Nutrition

Food Service Administrator

Food Service Worker

Foreign / World Languages

Arabic Professor

Chinese Professor

Director of ELL/ESL

Director of Foreign Languages

ELL/ESL Academic Coordinator

ELL/ESL Dept. Chairperson

ELL/ESL Professor

Foreign Languages Academic Coordinator
Foreign Languages and Literature Professor
Foreign Languages Dept. Chairperson
Foreign Languages Professor

French Professor

German Professor

Greek Professor

Hebrew Professor

480
98
395
57
216
6712
68
232
2022

122
196

197
177
11
531
3241

22
34
11
38
22
12
128
18
202
54
1572
141
68
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Italian Professor

Japanese Professor

Latin Professor

Russian Professor

Spanish Professor

General Ed / Liberal Arts
Assistant Professor

Basic Skills Development Professor
Biblical Studies Professor
College/University Professor
Continuing Education Professor
Department Chairperson

Director of Early Childhood
Director of Humanities

Director of Liberal Arts

Director of Literacy Studies
Director of Religious Education
Early Childhood Education Professor
Humanities Academic Coordinator
Humanities Dept. Chairperson
Humanities Professor
Interdisciplinary Studies

Liberal Arts Academic Coordinator
Liberal Arts Dept. Chairperson
Liberal Arts Professor

Online Education Professor
Philosophy Professor

Religious Education Academic Coordinator
Religious Education Dept. Chairperson

Religious Education Professor
Retired Staff

Substitute Professor
Teaching Assistant

Theology Professor

34
30
12
12
495

113936
32

22
7164
631
295

48

22

17
378
15
76
912
87
31
13
340
12
1691
16
35
365

213
6292
176

7115



Health Careers
Anesthesiology Professor
Biomedical Professor
Chiropractic Professor

Dental Sciences Professor
Director of Health Careers
Health Careers Academic Coordinator
Health Careers Dept. Chairperson
Health Careers Professor
Medicine Professor
Neurology Professor
Neurosurgery Professor
Nursing Professor
Ophthalmology Professor
Otorhinolaryngology Professor
Pharmacy Professor
Veterinary Sciences Professor
Health Services
Audio-Visual Specialist
Behavior Specialist

Director of Health Services
Health Aide

Health Services Officer

Nurse

Occupational Therapy

Other Health Services Staff
Physical Therapy
Psychologist
Speech/Language Therapy
Human Resources

Benefits Aid

Benefits Manager

Director of Benefits

Director of Human Resources

373
81

409
567
606
289
6296
1374
264
24
3792
44

1074
94

64
60
483
1184
347
3313
282
11494
496
307
236

360
213
106
1509
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Director of Payroll

Human Resources Coordinator
Human Resources Specialist
Payroll and Personnel

Risk Management

Vice President of Human Resource

Journalism & Media Communication

Director of Mass Communication
Journalism Professor

Mass Communication Dept. Chairperson

Media Communication Professor
Library and Media

Acquisition - Library and Media Services
Director of Library and Media Services

Librarian

Library and Media Services
Library Science Professor
Mathematics

Algebra Professor

Calculus Professor

Director of Mathematics

Math Coach/Specialist
Mathematics Academic Coordinator
Mathematics Dept. Chairperson
Mathematics Professor
Statistics Professor

Office Staff

Admission, Enrollment & Records
Attendance Officer

Attorney & Legal Dept. Staffs
Events Planning

Executive Assistants

Managers

Office Assistants

68
738
3448
981
153
245

16
186
19
182

100
505
2657
4653

14

42
43
60
200
6362
338

8288

524

1228
2967
2781
3480
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Office Manager

Office Specialist

Receptionist

Secretary / Administrative Assistant
Operations

Buildings and Grounds

Chief Operating Officer
Construction and Planning Staff
Custodial or Maintenance
Custodial Services Administrator
Director of Development

Director of Facilities and Maintenance
Director of Operations

Director of Planning and Construction
Director of Safety and Security
Environmental Health Specialist
Facilities Administrator

Facilities Service Staff

Operational Engineers
Operational/Support Service Staffs
Operations Clerks/Secretaries
Safety and Security

Safety and Security Administrator
Warehouse Worker

Other Support Services
Bookstore/Textbook Manager
Bookstore/Textbook Staff

Director of Automation & Robotics
Equipment Manager

Equipment Staff

Para Professional

Research Specialist

Research Technician

Support Staff

724
2196
344
12110

2642
32
422
9852
692
1229
704
426
143
532
293
1246
3607
1200
1992
165
1887
575
263

330
545

22
236
281
5708
1282
22253
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Science(s)

Anatomy and Physiology Professor
Anthropology Professor

Astronomy and Space Science Professor
Biology Professor

Botany Professor

Chemistry Professor

Director of Science

Earth Science Professor
Environmental Science Professor
Nanoscience Professor
Neurobiology Professor

Physical Sciences Professor

Physics Professor

Science Academic Coordinator
Science Dept. Chairperson

Science Professor

Zoology Professor

Social Sciences

Behavioral Sciences Professor
Citizenship or Civics Professor
Director of Social Studies

Economics Professor

Ethnic/World Studies Professor
Geography Professor

Government & Political Science Professor
History Professor

Psychology Professor

Social Studies Academic Coordinator
Social Studies Dept. Chairperson
Social Studies Professor

Sociology Professor

Special Education

Adapted Physical Education Professor

186
735
137
4248
100
2555
132
680
308
34

295
1444
151
490
2378
38

356

129
1381
164
462
1261
2191
2963
95
461
1775
1498
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Assistive and Adaptive Technology
Autism Professor

Director of Special Education
Gifted and Talented Professor
Gifted Education

Hearing Impairment Professor
Sign Language Professor

Special Ed. Aide

Special Ed. Coordinator

Special Education Academic Coordinator
Special Education Dept. Chairperson
Special Education Professor
Special Education Specialist
Student Support

Activities Advisor

Activities Director

Basic Skills Specialist

Career Coordinator/Administrator
Director of Career Services
Director of Guidance & Counseling
Director of Student Affairs

Director of Student Services
Guidance Counselor

Social Worker

Student Support Specialist

Vice President of Student Support
Technology Services
Audio-Video Service

Chief Technology Officer
Computer & IT Dept.

Copy & Printing Technology
Data/Database Technology
Director of Instructional Technology
Director of Technology

34

149

98
17
139
101
115
23
49
429
946

43
106
59
332
455
228
713
784
3007
920
3913
387

308
624
1063
263
2028
76
3662
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Instructional Technology

Network Technician

Technology Administrator/Coordinator
Technology Support Assistant
Telecommunications Technician

Web Administrator

Web Support Assistant
Transportation
Automotive/Transportation Support Staff
Director of Transportation

Logistics Executive

Transportation Administrator
Transportation Department

Arts, Visual & Performing

Art Professor

Band Professor

Ceramics Professor

Commercial Art and Design Professor
Dance Professor

Director of Music Education

Director of Visual and Performing Arts
Drama/Theatre Professor

Fine Arts Professor

Instrumental Music Professor

Music Department

Music Education Academic Coordinator
Music Education Dept. Chairperson
Music Education Professor

Orchestra Professor

Performing Arts Professor
Photography Professor

Studio Art Professor

355
1878
4754
16809
437
159
1209

347
39
34
274
557

3107
61
29

2
615
43
171
916
519
224
668
39
102
2623
1
403
210
33

Visual and Performing Arts Academic Coordinator 91

Visual and Performing Arts Dept. Chairperson

183
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Vocal/Choral Music Professor 93
Total 485141

Complete database 485141

14/ 15



70 Data Selects you receive -

Email with mail plus ($180/m)

Institute name Address City

State Zip Phone

Prefix First Name Last Name

Email Title College Facilities
Industry Description County PID

Website DUNS PhoneDirect
Employees Revenue $ Millions NAICS Code

SIC Code Established Employer Identification No
FICE IRS Status Religious Affiliation
Carnegie Class Accreditation Year Accrediting Body
Gender Highest Offering Program

Affiliation Calendar System Size

Enrollment Total Students Full-time Students

Part-time Students

Instruction Research Public Service

FTE Staff

Full Time Faculty

In-State Tuition

Tenured Professors

Out-of-State Tuition

Annual Undergraduate Tuition and  Historically Black Total Price In-State On Campus

Fees
Total Price In-State Off Campus Total Price Out-of-State On Campus Total Price Out-of-State Off Campus

Overall Graduation Graduation Rate Retention Rate
SAT 75th Percentile Math SAT 75th Percentile Critical Reading SAT 75th Percentile Writing
ACT 75th Percentile Total No of Applicants Overall % Admitted

% Men Admitted % Women Admitted % of Undergrad Enroliment Over Age 25
% of Students on Financial Aid % of Students on Federal Aid % of Students on Student Loans
Avg Amout of Federal Aid Received Avg Amount of Student Loan Aid ReceivedLongitude

Latitude
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