T-4-1 40F1 41	
Total 485141	
Academic Support	
Academic Advisor 2830	
Academic Coordinator 862	
Academic Lab Assistant 1448	
Academic Lab Manager 601	
Academic Manager 364	
Academic Support Specialist 2380	
Accountability and Assessment 516	
Chief Academic Officer 15	
Director of Academic Support 728	
Director of Accountability and Assessment 350	
Vice President of Academic Affairs 621	
Administration	
Academic Dean 527	
Administrative Dean 2642	
Assistant Dean 1691	
Assistant Principal 7	
Board of Trustees - Member 151	
Board of Trustees - President 1	
Chief Administrative Officer 22	
Chief Executive Officer 40	
College Administrator 1940	
Dean of Students 337	
Director of Administration 264	
Director of Admissions & Student Records 1635	
Director of Staff Development 76	
President 839	
Principal 29	
Staff Development 163	
Vice President 2948	

Vice President of Administration	94
Agricultural Education	
Agricultural Education Academic Coordinator	28
Agricultural Education Dept. Chairperson	31
Agricultural Education Professor	481
Animal Science Professor	107
Director of Agricultural Education	47
Horticulture Professor	129
Athletics / Physical Education	
Athletic Business Manager	45
Athletic Coach	1163
Athletic Department	4507
Athletic Director	1258
Athletic Equipment Manager	104
Athletic Secretary	60
Athletic Trainer	874
Baseball Coach	387
Basketball Coach	877
Bowling Coach	16
Cheerleading Coach	63
Crew Coach	7
Cross-Country Coach	89
Director of Physical Education	19
Field Hockey Coach	93
Football Coach	586
Golf Coach	223
Health and Wellness Professor	422
Ice Hockey Coach	29
Intramural Director	23
Lacrosse Coach	187
Physical Education Academic Coordinator	23
Physical Education Dept. Chairperson	44
Physical Education Professor	1569
Senior Athletic Administrator	438

Soccer Coach	511
Softball Coach	291
Sports Information Director	291
Strength Training Supervisor	3
Swimming Coach	104
Tennis Coach	216
Track Coach	150
Volleyball Coach	352
Waterpolo Coach	25
Wrestling Coach	62
Business Education	
Accounting Education Dept. Chairperson	33
Accounting Professor	1310
Business Administration Professor	455
Business and Personal Law Professor	32
Business Education Academic Coordinator	108
Business Education Dept. Chairperson	200
Business Education Professor	2025
Business Management Professor	647
Director of Accounting Education	5
Director of Business Education	103
Finance Professor	550
Marketing Professor	671
Business Services	
Accounting Administrator	574
Accounting Assistant	4227
Acquisition - Financial & Operational Services	20
Audit Services	295
Bookkeeping Dept	52
Budget Manager	260
Budget Specialist	425
Business Administrator	1929
Business Services Assistant	2030
Chief Financial Officer	99

Director of Accounting	204
Director of Business & Financial Services	2165
Director of Grants	88
Director of Marketing	405
Director of Purchasing	154
Financial Aid	4715
Financial Manager	649
Grants Specialist	779
Marketing Administrator	408
Marketing Assistant	310
Purchasing Agent	978
Vice President of Business Services	464
Career and Vocational Education	
Adult Education Academic Coordinator	34
Adult Education Dept. Chairperson	4
Adult Education Professor	486
Career and Vocational Education Academic	55
Coordinator	
Career and Vocational Education Dept.	150
Chairperson	
Career and Vocational Education Professor	1335
Cosmetology Professor	164
Criminal Justice Professor	1117
Culinary Arts Professor	180
Director of Adult Education	60
Director of Career and Vocational Education	135
Family and Consumer Sciences Professor	544
Fire Science Professor	232
Food & Nutrition Sciences Professor	303
Industrial Arts Professor	151
Jr. Reserve Officer Training Corps (ROTC)	148
Law Professor	1299
Welding Technology Instructor	166
Wind Power Technology Instructor	2
••	

4 / 15

Communication & Community Relations	
Communications Specialist	1233
Community Education Professor	163
Community Relations Manager	199
Community Services	923
Director of Community Education	21
Director of Community Services	246
Director of Publicity and Communications	645
Publicity Staff	281
Computer/Technology Education	
Computer Applications Professor	58
Computer Programming Professor	21
Computer Science Professor	2245
Digital Electronics Professor	5
Director of Technology Education	31
Drafting & Computer Aided Design Professor	56
DTP & Printing Professor	3
Networking Education Professor	30
Technology Education Academic Coordinator	39
Technology Education Dept. Chairperson	216
Technology Education Professor	1370
Web Design Professor	25
Engineering Education	
Architectural Engineering Professor	484
Automotive Engineering Professor	335
Civil Engineering Professor	231
Director of Engineering Education	94
Electrical Engineering Professor	990
Engineering Education Academic Coordinator	56
Engineering Education Dept. Chairperson	177
Engineering Education Professor	2326
Mechanical Engineering Professor	783
English/Language Arts	
American Language Professor	69

Composition/Creative Writing Professor Director of English/Language Arts English Language and Literature Professor English/Language Arts Academic Coordinator English/Language Arts Dept. Chairperson English/Language Arts Professor Literature Professor Reading Professor Speech and Communication Professor	480 98 395 57 216 6712 68 232 2022
Equity / Diversity / Inclusion	
Director of Equity/Diversity/Inclusion	122
Equity/Diversity/Inclusion Specialist	196
Food Services	
Dietitian / Nutritionist	197
Director of Food Services	177
Director of Nutrition	11
Food Service Administrator	531
Food Service Worker	3241
Foreign / World Languages	
Arabic Professor	22
Chinese Professor	34
Director of ELL/ESL	11
Director of Foreign Languages	38
ELL/ESL Academic Coordinator	22
ELL/ESL Dept. Chairperson	12
ELL/ESL Professor	728
Foreign Languages Academic Coordinator	18
Foreign Languages and Literature Professor	202
Foreign Languages Dept. Chairperson	54
Foreign Languages Professor	1572
French Professor	141
German Professor	68
Greek Professor	2
Hebrew Professor	5

Italian Professor	34
Japanese Professor	30
Latin Professor	12
Russian Professor	12
Spanish Professor	495
General Ed / Liberal Arts	
Assistant Professor	113936
Basic Skills Development Professor	32
Biblical Studies Professor	22
College/University Professor	7164
Continuing Education Professor	631
Department Chairperson	295
Director of Early Childhood	48
Director of Humanities	22
Director of Liberal Arts	8
Director of Literacy Studies	2
Director of Religious Education	17
Early Childhood Education Professor	378
Humanities Academic Coordinator	15
Humanities Dept. Chairperson	76
Humanities Professor	912
Interdisciplinary Studies	87
Liberal Arts Academic Coordinator	31
Liberal Arts Dept. Chairperson	13
Liberal Arts Professor	340
Online Education Professor	12
Philosophy Professor	1691
Religious Education Academic Coordinator	16
Religious Education Dept. Chairperson	35
Religious Education Professor	365
Retired Staff	
Substitute Professor	213
Teaching Assistant	6292
Theology Professor	176

Health Careers	
	272
Anesthesiology Professor	373
Biomedical Professor	81
Chiropractic Professor	8
Dental Sciences Professor	409
Director of Health Careers	567
Health Careers Academic Coordinator	606
Health Careers Dept. Chairperson	289
Health Careers Professor	6296
Medicine Professor	1374
Neurology Professor	264
Neurosurgery Professor	24
Nursing Professor	3792
Ophthalmology Professor	44
Otorhinolaryngology Professor	4
Pharmacy Professor	1074
Veterinary Sciences Professor	94
Health Services	
Audio-Visual Specialist	64
Behavior Specialist	60
Director of Health Services	483
Health Aide	1184
Health Services Officer	347
Nurse	3313
Occupational Therapy	282
Other Health Services Staff	11494
Physical Therapy	496
Psychologist	307
Speech/Language Therapy	236
Human Resources	
Benefits Aid	360
Benefits Aid	360 213
Benefits Aid Benefits Manager	
Benefits Aid	213

Director of Payroll	68	
Human Resources Coordinator	738	
Human Resources Specialist	3448	
Payroll and Personnel	981	
Risk Management	153	
Vice President of Human Resource	245	
Journalism & Media Communication		
Director of Mass Communication	16	
Journalism Professor	186	
Mass Communication Dept. Chairperson	19	
Media Communication Professor	182	
Library and Media		
Acquisition - Library and Media Services	100	
Director of Library and Media Services	505	
Librarian	2657	
Library and Media Services	4653	
Library Science Professor	9	
Mathematics		
Algebra Professor	14	
Calculus Professor	2	
Director of Mathematics	42	
Math Coach/Specialist	43	
Mathematics Academic Coordinator	60	
Mathematics Dept. Chairperson	200	
Mathematics Professor	6362	
Statistics Professor	338	
Office Staff		
Admission, Enrollment & Records	8288	
Attendance Officer	2	
Attorney & Legal Dept. Staffs	524	
Events Planning	1228	
Executive Assistants	2967	
Managers	2781	
Office Assistants	3480	

	724
Office Manager	2196
Office Specialist	344
Receptionist	12110
Secretary / Administrative Assistant	12110
Operations	2642
Buildings and Grounds	32
Chief Operating Officer	422
Construction and Planning Staff	
Custodial or Maintenance	9852
Custodial Services Administrator	692
Director of Development	1229
Director of Facilities and Maintenance	704
Director of Operations	426
Director of Planning and Construction	143
Director of Safety and Security	532
Environmental Health Specialist	293
Facilities Administrator	1246
Facilities Service Staff	3607
Operational Engineers	1200
Operational/Support Service Staffs	1992
Operations Clerks/Secretaries	165
Safety and Security	7887
Safety and Security Administrator	575
Warehouse Worker	263
Other Support Services	
Bookstore/Textbook Manager	330
Bookstore/Textbook Staff	545
Director of Automation & Robotics	1
Equipment Manager	22
Equipment Staff	236
Para Professional	281
Research Specialist	5708
Research Technician	7282
Support Staff	22253

Science(s)	
Anatomy and Physiology Professo	r 186
Anthropology Professor	735
Astronomy and Space Science Pro	fessor 137
Biology Professor	4248
Botany Professor	100
Chemistry Professor	2555
Director of Science	132
Earth Science Professor	680
Environmental Science Professor	308
Nanoscience Professor	34
Neurobiology Professor	2
Physical Sciences Professor	295
Physics Professor	1444
Science Academic Coordinator	151
Science Dept. Chairperson	490
Science Professor	2378
Zoology Professor	38
Social Sciences	
Behavioral Sciences Professor	356
Citizenship or Civics Professor	7
Director of Social Studies	129
Economics Professor	1381
Ethnic/World Studies Professor	164
Geography Professor	462
Government & Political Science Pr	ofessor 1261
History Professor	2191
Psychology Professor	2963
Social Studies Academic Coordina	tor 95
Social Studies Dept. Chairperson	461
Social Studies Professor	1775
Sociology Professor	1498
Special Education	
Adapted Physical Education Profes	ssor 2

Assistive and Adaptive Technology Autism Professor Director of Special Education Gifted and Talented Professor Gifted Education Hearing Impairment Professor Sign Language Professor Special Ed. Aide Special Ed. Coordinator	34 3 149 6 98 17 139 101
Special Education Academic Coordinator	23
Special Education Dept. Chairperson Special Education Professor	49 429
Special Education Specialist	946
Student Support	
Activities Advisor	43
Activities Director	106
Basic Skills Specialist	59
Career Coordinator/Administrator	332
Director of Career Services	455
Director of Guidance & Counseling	228
Director of Student Affairs	713
Director of Student Services	784
Guidance Counselor	3007
Social Worker	920
Student Support Specialist	3913
Vice President of Student Support	387
Technology Services	
Audio-Video Service	308
Chief Technology Officer	624
Computer & IT Dept.	1063
Copy & Printing Technology	263
Data/Database Technology	2028
Director of Instructional Technology	76
Director of Technology	3662

	255
Instructional Technology	355
Network Technician	1878
Technology Administrator/Coordinator	4754
Technology Support Assistant	16809
Telecommunications Technician	437
Web Administrator	159
Web Support Assistant	1209
Transportation	
Automotive/Transportation Support Staff	347
Director of Transportation	39
Logistics Executive	34
Transportation Administrator	274
Transportation Department	557
Arts, Visual & Performing	
Art Professor	3107
Band Professor	61
Ceramics Professor	29
Commercial Art and Design Professor	2
Dance Professor	615
Director of Music Education	43
Director of Visual and Performing Arts	171
Drama/Theatre Professor	916
Fine Arts Professor	519
Instrumental Music Professor	224
Music Department	668
Music Education Academic Coordinator	39
Music Education Dept. Chairperson	102
Music Education Professor	2623
Orchestra Professor	1
Performing Arts Professor	403
Photography Professor	210
Studio Art Professor	33
Visual and Performing Arts Academic Coordinator	r 91
Visual and Performing Arts Dept. Chairperson	183
on on one of the one of the one	

Vocal/Choral Music Professor	93
Total	485141
Complete database	485141

70 Data Selects you receive - Email with mail plus (\$180/m)

Institute name Address City

State Zip Phone

Prefix First Name Last Name

Email Title College Facilities

Industry Description County PID

Website DUNS PhoneDirect

Employees Revenue \$ Millions NAICS Code

SIC Code Established Employer Identification No

FICE IRS Status Religious Affiliation

Carnegie Class Accreditation Year Accrediting Body

Gender Highest Offering Program

Affiliation Calendar System Size

Enrollment Total Students Full-time Students

Part-time Students Full Time Faculty Tenured Professors

Instruction Research Public Service In-State Tuition Out-of-State Tuition

FTE Staff

Annual Undergraduate Tuition and Historically Black Total Price In-State On Campus

Fees

Total Price In-State Off Campus Total Price Out-of-State On Campus Total Price Out-of-State Off Campus

Overall Graduation Graduation Rate Retention Rate

SAT 75th Percentile Math SAT 75th Percentile Critical Reading SAT 75th Percentile Writing

ACT 75th Percentile Total No of Applicants Overall % Admitted

% Men Admitted % Women Admitted % of Undergrad Enrollment Over Age 25

% of Students on Financial Aid % of Students on Federal Aid % of Students on Student Loans

Avg Amout of Federal Aid Received Avg Amount of Student Loan Aid ReceivedLongitude

Latitude